TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONTENANCE	ACCIONO THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORDINA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArborText, Inc.		12/07/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parametric Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	140 Kendrick Street	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2303220	ARBORTEXT
Registration Number:	2930423	DCAM
Registration Number:	2934570	E3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400

Email: ptotvs@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: Thomas V. Smurzynski, Esq.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas V. Smurzynski

PAS-195

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0268

0.00 2303220

900149419

Signature:	/thomas v. smurzynski/
Date:	12/08/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=scanned documents (82008-0-12-8-2009 4-09-29 PM)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ArborText, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1000 Victors Way, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 (hereinafter, "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks, and owns the following registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
ARBORTEXT	United States	2,303,220	December 28, 1999
DCAM	United States	2,930,423	March 8, 2005
E3	United States	2,934,570	March 22, 2005
ARBORTEXT	Japan	4,231,880	January 22, 1999

WHEREAS, Parametric Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 140 Kendrick Street, Needham, MA 02494 (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and the good will of the business symbolized by said marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the said registrations, and in and to any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of said marks, for past and future acts of

unfair competition related to said marks, and said mark and giving rise to any remedy by	d for any and all other past and future acts related to statute or otherwise.
	ArborText, Inc.
	By Land Von Staats Title: Secretary
State of $\frac{Massach usetts}{Norfolk}$) county of $\frac{Norfolk}{Norfolk}$) ss.	
County of Nortolk) ss.	
Personally appeared before me the s	said <u>Aaron C. von Staats</u> and acknowledged
that he/she is the <u>Seevetmy</u>	of ArborText, Inc. and that he/she is authorized to
	aid corporation and that he/she has executed the
above instrument as the voluntary act and d	eed of said corporation on this day of
December, 2009.	mannan,
	Lauri L. Kelber Notary Public Lauri L. Kelber My commission expires: September 3, 2015
059500 1	***************************************

958592-1

RECORDED: 12/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0270